

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.Appellants

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDARespondent

ORDER

Mr. Kamal Sharma, learned counsel appeared for the respondent. However, no one appeared on behalf of the appellants even when the matter is called for second time. Civil Appeals are accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI,
November 14, 2007.
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Kamal Sharma, learned counsel appeared for the respondent. However, no one appeared on behalf of the appellants

even when the matter is called for second time. Civil Appeals are accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master