

à

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.No.3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and after going through the averments made in the application for restoration, we recall our Order dt.14.11.2007 and restore the Civil Appeals. I.A. is allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

.....J.  
( HARJIT SINGH BEDI )

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 07, 2008.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajiv Kataria, Adv.  
For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Rathode, Adv.  
Mr.Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. is allowed in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed Order is placed on the file )