

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA

Respondent(s)

I.A.4 (Appln. for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. ,of deceased appellants Nos. 6,10,13 & 14)

I.A.5 (Appln. for C/delay in filing appln. for substitution and with office report ))

Date: 29/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kataria,Adv.  
for M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We do not find any sufficient reason to condone the delay.

The I.As. are dismissed.

(Arvind)  
Sr.PA

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master