

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In our view, the appeals have abated in its entirety. In view of the abatement caused on the death of the appellant Nos.6,10,13 & 14 which would be evident from the order of this Court dated 29th April, 2008, we, therefore, hold that these appeals have abated in its entirety and the appeals are, therefore, dismissed as abated. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 17, 2008.
ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rohit Sohgaura, Adv.
For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

These appeals have abated in its entirety and the appeals are, therefore,
dismissed as abated. No order as to costs.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)