

0
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.6
IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We recall our Order dt.17.07.2008. The appeals are restored to their original numbers. Let the appeals be listed for hearing. At the time of hearing of appeals, it will be considered whether the entire appeals have stood abated on account of the death of appellant Nos.6,10,13 & 14. I.A.No.6 is disposed of accordingly.

List the appeals after two weeks.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 5, 2009.
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dt.17.7.2008 and office report)

Date: 05/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.Bagga, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
 Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kamal Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We recall our Order dt.17.07.2008. The appeals are restored to their original numbers. Let the appeals be listed for hearing. At the time of hearing of appeals, it will be considered whether the entire appeals have stood abated on account of the death of appellant Nos.6,10,13 & 14. I.A.No.6 is disposed of accordingly.

List the appeals after two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed Order is placed on the file)