

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1009-1010 OF 2001

TARA CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPALITY GHARAUNDA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kamal Sharma, Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master